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Leflore County District Court
Court Clerk: Mindy White

Case Number

Filed

Defendant

Beginning Date: 08/25/2025
Ending Date: 08/29/2025

Action

CF-2025-00151

CF-2025-00152

CF-2025-00153

CF-2025-00154

CF-2025-00155

CF-2025-00156

CF-2025-00157

CF-2025-00158

CM-2025-00339

CM-2025-00340

CM-2025-00341

CM-2025-00342

CM-2025-00343

CM-2025-00344

CM-2025-00345

CM-2025-00346

08/27/2025

08/27/2025

08/27/2025

08/28/2025

08/28/2025

08/28/2025

08/28/2025

08/28/2025

08/25/2025

08/25/2025

08/25/2025

08/25/2025

08/25/2025

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

LOTT, JON PAUL

DESHAZO, BROOKLYN PAIGE
GARZA, ERIC

LAMBERGER, MARTIN

CHAVEZ, DEREK GRAHAM

RIVERA, JOSHUA MATIAS

STRAWN, CHRISTOPHER WAYNE

THOMPSON, DUSTIN EUGENE

LOOMIS, CHARLES EARNEST
EDWARDS, TANNER RYAN

ELLIS, JACKIE LEE

CALDERON, MILTON

MORRISON, KATIE ELAINE

HEIERS, BILLIE JEAN

BROWN, RICKY WILLIAM

ESTER, APRIL MARIE
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CHILD NEGLECT
FAILURE TO USE CHILD RESTRAINT
SYSTEM-MISDEMEANOR

FALSELY PERSONATE ANOTHER TO
CREATE LIABILITY-FELONY

DOMESTIC ABUSE-PRIOR PATTERN
OF PHYSICAL ABUSE-FELONY

FAILURE TO NOTIFY ADDRESS
CHANGE AS A SEX OFFENDER
POSSESSION OF A FIREARM AFTER
A FELONY CONVICTION

DOMESTIC ABUSE-ASSAULT AND
BATTERY BY STRANGULATION-
FELONY

DOMESTIC ABUSE--ASSAULT AND
BATTERY-MISDEMEANOR

POSSESSION OF CONTRABAND
(WEAPS/DRUGS/ETC) BY INMATE-
FELONY

TRAFFICKING IN ILLEGAL DRUGS-
FELONY

POSSESSION OF CONTRABAND
(WEAPS/DRUGS/ETC) BY INMATE-
FELONY

POSSESSION OF CELL PHONE OR
ELECTRONIC DEVICE IN PENAL
INSTITUTION

POSSESSION OF CONTRABAND
(WEAPS/DRUGS/ETC) BY INMATE-
FELONY

DUI ALCOHOL (MUNICIPAL)
MISDEMEANOR

PUBLIC INTOXICATION -
MISDEMEANOR

PETIT LARCENY-MISDEMEANOR
TRESPASSING AFTER BEING
FORBIDDEN-MISDEMEANOR

DOMESTIC ABUSE-ASSAULT AND
BATTERY

ATTEMPTING TO OBTAIN CASH OR
MERCH BY BOGUS CHECK/FALSE
PRETENSES

DRIVING WITH LICENSE CANCELLED/
SUSPENDED/REVOKED-
MISDEMEANOR

OPERATE VEHICLE W/DEFECTIVE
EQUIPMENT OR UNSAFE
CONDITIONS-MISD

PUBLIC INTOXICATION -
MISDEMEANOR

THREATEN TO PERFORM ACT OF
VIOLENCE

PROTECTIVE ORDER VIOLATION



Case Number Filed Defendant Action

CM-2025-00347 08/27/2025 HIGGINBOTHAM, ANNAMARIE DUI ALCOHOL (MISDEMEANOR)

CM-2025-00348 08/28/2025 BROWN, LAYTON KELLY TRESSPASSING AFTER BEING
FORBIDDEN

CM-2025-00349 08/28/2025 GOINS, KRISTY LOUANN RESISTING AN OFFICER-
MISDEMEANOR
UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA-MISDEMEANOR

CM-2025-00350 08/27/2025 WILSON, JULIE MARIE TRESPASSING AFTER BEING
FORBIDDEN-MISDEMEANOR

CM-2025-00351 08/29/2025 WILSON, JULIE MARIE UTTERING A FORGED INSTRUMENT

TR-2025-01324 08/25/2025 LEATHERWOOD, JAMES 66 IN 35, SPEEDING

TR-2025-01325 08/25/2025 PERRY, JAKE R RECKLESS DRIVING

TR-2025-01326 08/25/2025 KIERNAN, DAVID MICHAEL FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

TR-2025-01327 08/25/2025 DUNN, CIERRA D 75 IN 65, SPEEDING

TR-2025-01328 08/25/2025 PERRETTE, PAULINA E 75 IN 65, SPEEDING

TR-2025-01329 08/25/2025 WOOD, CONNOR CHASE 75 IN 65, SPEEDING

TR-2025-01330 08/25/2025 TACKETT, BRADLEE W FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

TR-2025-01331 08/25/2025 BITTICK, DEBORA A 65 IN 55, SPEEDING

TR-2025-01332 08/25/2025 DICKEY-DOUGLAS, ALEXYS M FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

TR-2025-01333 08/25/2025 WALKER, KIRBI LAIN FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

TR-2025-01334 08/25/2025 COFFEY, DARRELL WAYNE FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

TR-2025-01335 08/25/2025 BROWN, BILLY JACOB FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH
COMPULSORY INSURANCE LAW

TR-2025-01336 08/25/2025 BRETADO, KEVIN FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

TR-2025-01337 08/25/2025 SANDERS, TANNER RAY 88 IN 65, SPEEDING

TR-2025-01338 08/25/2025 MURRAY, TAMILANE C 75 IN 65, SPEEDING

TR-2025-01339 08/25/2025 KREHL, DANIEL J FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

TR-2025-01340 08/25/2025 RODRIGUEZ, PASCUAL FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

TR-2025-01341 08/26/2025 SANG, KHAMH L 55 IN 45, SPEEDING

TR-2025-01342 08/26/2025 WOMACK, GRACE E DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION
6-303.B

TR-2025-01343 08/26/2025 EASTMAN, BOBBY J FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH
COMPULSORY INSURANCE LAW

TR-2025-01344 08/26/2025 EASTMAN, BOBBY J FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

TR-2025-01345 08/26/2025 EATON, ZOIE D 55 IN 45, SPEEDING

TR-2025-01346 08/26/2025 BIRCHFIELD, LADONNA K FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

TR-2025-01347 08/26/2025 STEARMAN, LORI L 55 IN 45, SPEEDING

TR-2025-01348 08/26/2025 ALEXANDER, KATELYN | 55 IN 45, SPEEDING

TR-2025-01349 08/26/2025 CANTERO, ARTURO OPERATE VEHICLE WITHOUT VALID
LICENSE

TR-2025-01350 08/26/2025 MCGUIRE, GRACE K FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

TR-2025-01351 08/26/2025 LAMB, AARON L FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
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BELT



Case Number Filed Defendant

TR-2025-01352 08/26/2025 KNIGHT, LILLIE B
TR-2025-01353 08/26/2025 ZUCKER, CHASE G
TR-2025-01354 08/26/2025 CAMKY, ARIEL N
TR-2025-01355 08/26/2025 MURPHY, JADEN W
TR-2025-01356 08/26/2025 FRY, KENNETH BRETT ALLEN
TR-2025-01357 08/26/2025 COX, JAYCIE N
TR-2025-01358 08/28/2025 PETTIT, TIMOTHY E
TR-2025-01359 08/28/2025  WILEY, KEVIN WAYNE
TR-2025-01360 08/28/2025 GUTIERREZ, HUBER
TR-2025-01361 08/28/2025 BOSLEY, PAUL ANTHONY
TR-2025-01362 08/28/2025 ELDER, SHANIA NICOLE
TR-2025-01363 08/28/2025 CARPENTER, GRAYSON C
TR-2025-01364 08/28/2025 SHELTON, OLIVIA FAYE
TR-2025-01365 08/28/2025 RILEY, KRISTY S
TR-2025-01366 08/28/2025 FREEMAN, WAYLON ROBERT
TR-2025-01367 08/28/2025 FORD, JARROD MATTHEW
TR-2025-01368 08/28/2025 HOTELLA, CHRISTIAN W
TR-2025-01369 08/28/2025 HOTELLA, SANDRA E
TR-2025-01370 08/28/2025 JACINTO, CODY L
TR-2025-01371 08/28/2025 DAVIS, KRISTI LYNN
TR-2025-01372 08/28/2025 KNIGHT, CANDACE NICOLE
TR-2025-01373 08/28/2025 BURLESON, BRUCE O. JR.
TR-2025-01374 08/28/2025 IVEY, BLAKE W.
TR-2025-01375 08/28/2025 LOPEZ, VICTORH
TR-2025-01376 08/28/2025 MIZE, WILLIAM MASON
TR-2025-01377 08/28/2025 HUDDLESON, LOGAN J
TR-2025-01378 08/28/2025 HUDDLESON, LOGAN J
TR-2025-01379 08/28/2025 MEDINA, JORGE E
TR-2025-01380 08/28/2025 BARRIENTES, ALEJANDRO

Action
FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH
COMPULSORY INSURANCE LAW

75 IN 65, SPEEDING
90 IN 65, SPEEDING

FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

92 IN 65, SPEEDING

FAIL TO TITLE OR REGISTER &
LICENSE MOTER IN EXCESS OF 10HP

75 IN 65, SPEEDING
65 IN 55, SPEEDING
65 IN 55, SPEEDING

FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT
PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT

FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

OVERLOAD ANY AXLE (8001-9000
LBS.)

FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT
PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT

FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT
PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT

FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

75 IN 65, SPEEDING

FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

65 IN 55, SPEEDING

FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

SPEEDING IN SCHOOL ZONE (1-10
OVER LIMIT)

FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

50 IN 40, SPEEDING

FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH
COMPULSORY INSURANCE LAW
FAILURE TO STAY IN SINGLE LANE OF
TRAFFIC

FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT
PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT

Number of Cases: 78
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