INDEX REPORT BY DEFENDANT, FILTERS: CR, CF, CM, TR, WL, 2025

Leflore County District Court Court Clerk: Mindy White

Beginning Date: 08/25/2025 Ending Date: 08/29/2025

Case Number	Filed	Defendant	Action
CF-2025-00151	08/27/2025	LOTT, JON PAUL	CHILD NEGLECT FAILURE TO USE CHILD RESTRAINT SYSTEM-MISDEMEANOR
CF-2025-00152	08/27/2025	DESHAZO, BROOKLYN PAIGE	FALSELY PERSONATE ANOTHER TO CREATE LIABILITY-FELONY
CF-2025-00153	08/27/2025	GARZA, ERIC	DOMESTIC ABUSE-PRIOR PATTERN OF PHYSICAL ABUSE-FELONY
CF-2025-00154	08/28/2025	LAMBERGER, MARTIN	FAILURE TO NOTIFY ADDRESS CHANGE AS A SEX OFFENDER POSSESSION OF A FIREARM AFTER A FELONY CONVICTION
CF-2025-00155	08/28/2025	CHAVEZ, DEREK GRAHAM	DOMESTIC ABUSE-ASSAULT AND BATTERY BY STRANGULATION- FELONY DOMESTIC ABUSEASSAULT AND BATTERY-MISDEMEANOR
CF-2025-00156	08/28/2025	RIVERA, JOSHUA MATIAS	POSSESSION OF CONTRABAND (WEAPS/DRUGS/ETC) BY INMATE-FELONY
CF-2025-00157	08/28/2025	STRAWN, CHRISTOPHER WAYNE	TRAFFICKING IN ILLEGAL DRUGS- FELONY POSSESSION OF CONTRABAND (WEAPS/DRUGS/ETC) BY INMATE- FELONY POSSESSION OF CELL PHONE OR ELECTRONIC DEVICE IN PENAL INSTITUTION
CF-2025-00158	08/28/2025	THOMPSON, DUSTIN EUGENE	POSSESSION OF CONTRABAND (WEAPS/DRUGS/ETC) BY INMATE- FELONY
CM-2025-00339	08/25/2025	LOOMIS, CHARLES EARNEST	DUI ALCOHOL (MUNICIPAL) MISDEMEANOR
CM-2025-00340	08/25/2025	EDWARDS, TANNER RYAN	PUBLIC INTOXICATION - MISDEMEANOR
CM-2025-00341	08/25/2025	ELLIS, JACKIE LEE	PETIT LARCENY-MISDEMEANOR TRESPASSING AFTER BEING FORBIDDEN-MISDEMEANOR
CM-2025-00342	08/25/2025	CALDERON, MILTON	DOMESTIC ABUSE-ASSAULT AND BATTERY
CM-2025-00343	08/25/2025	MORRISON, KATIE ELAINE	ATTEMPTING TO OBTAIN CASH OR MERCH BY BOGUS CHECK/FALSE PRETENSES
CM-2025-00344	08/26/2025	HEIERS, BILLIE JEAN	DRIVING WITH LICENSE CANCELLED/ SUSPENDED/REVOKED- MISDEMEANOR OPERATE VEHICLE W/DEFECTIVE EQUIPMENT OR UNSAFE CONDITIONS-MISD
CM-2025-00345	08/26/2025	BROWN, RICKY WILLIAM	PUBLIC INTOXICATION - MISDEMEANOR THREATEN TO PERFORM ACT OF VIOLENCE
CM-2025-00346	08/26/2025	ESTER, APRIL MARIE	PROTECTIVE ORDER VIOLATION

Case Number	Filed	Defendant	Action
CM-2025-00347	08/27/2025	HIGGINBOTHAM, ANNAMARIE	DUI ALCOHOL (MISDEMEANOR)
CM-2025-00348	08/28/2025	BROWN, LAYTON KELLY	TRESSPASSING AFTER BEING FORBIDDEN
CM-2025-00349	08/28/2025	GOINS, KRISTY LOUANN	RESISTING AN OFFICER- MISDEMEANOR UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA-MISDEMEANOR
CM-2025-00350	08/27/2025	WILSON, JULIE MARIE	TRESPASSING AFTER BEING FORBIDDEN-MISDEMEANOR
CM-2025-00351	08/29/2025	WILSON, JULIE MARIE	UTTERING A FORGED INSTRUMENT
TR-2025-01324	08/25/2025	LEATHERWOOD, JAMES	66 IN 35, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01325	08/25/2025	PERRY, JAKE R	RECKLESS DRIVING
TR-2025-01326	08/25/2025	KIERNAN, DAVID MICHAEL	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01327	08/25/2025	DUNN, CIERRA D	75 IN 65, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01328	08/25/2025	PERRETTE, PAULINA E	75 IN 65, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01329	08/25/2025	WOOD, CONNOR CHASE	75 IN 65, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01330	08/25/2025	TACKETT, BRADLEE W	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01331	08/25/2025	BITTICK, DEBORA A	65 IN 55, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01332	08/25/2025	DICKEY-DOUGLAS, ALEXYS M	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01333	08/25/2025	WALKER, KIRBI LAIN	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01334	08/25/2025	COFFEY, DARRELL WAYNE	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01335	08/25/2025	BROWN, BILLY JACOB	FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH COMPULSORY INSURANCE LAW
TR-2025-01336	08/25/2025	BRETADO, KEVIN	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01337	08/25/2025	SANDERS, TANNER RAY	88 IN 65, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01338	08/25/2025	MURRAY, TAMILANE C	75 IN 65, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01339	08/25/2025	KREHL, DANIEL J	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01340	08/25/2025	RODRIGUEZ, PASCUAL	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01341	08/26/2025	SANG, KHAMH L	55 IN 45, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01342	08/26/2025	WOMACK, GRACE E	DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION 6-303.B
TR-2025-01343	08/26/2025	EASTMAN, BOBBY J	FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH COMPULSORY INSURANCE LAW
TR-2025-01344	08/26/2025	EASTMAN, BOBBY J	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01345	08/26/2025	EATON, ZOIE D	55 IN 45, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01346	08/26/2025	BIRCHFIELD, LADONNA K	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01347	08/26/2025	STEARMAN, LORI L	55 IN 45, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01348	08/26/2025	ALEXANDER, KATELYN I	55 IN 45, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01349	08/26/2025	CANTERO, ARTURO	OPERATE VEHICLE WITHOUT VALID LICENSE
TR-2025-01350	08/26/2025	MCGUIRE, GRACE K	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01351	08/26/2025	LAMB, AARON L	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT

Case Number	Filed	Defendant	Action
TR-2025-01352	08/26/2025	KNIGHT, LILLIE B	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01353	08/26/2025	ZUCKER, CHASE G	FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH COMPULSORY INSURANCE LAW
TR-2025-01354	08/26/2025	CAMKY, ARIEL N	75 IN 65, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01355	08/26/2025	MURPHY, JADEN W	90 IN 65, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01356	08/26/2025	FRY, KENNETH BRETT ALLEN	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01357	08/26/2025	COX, JAYCIE N	92 IN 65, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01358	08/28/2025	PETTIT, TIMOTHY E	FAIL TO TITLE OR REGISTER & LICENSE MOTER IN EXCESS OF 10HP
TR-2025-01359	08/28/2025	WILEY, KEVIN WAYNE	75 IN 65, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01360	08/28/2025	GUTIERREZ, HUBER	65 IN 55, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01361	08/28/2025	BOSLEY, PAUL ANTHONY	65 IN 55, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01362	08/28/2025	ELDER, SHANIA NICOLE	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01363	08/28/2025	CARPENTER, GRAYSON C	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01364	08/28/2025	SHELTON, OLIVIA FAYE	FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01365	08/28/2025	RILEY, KRISTY S	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01366	08/28/2025	FREEMAN, WAYLON ROBERT	OVERLOAD ANY AXLE (8001-9000 LBS.)
TR-2025-01367	08/28/2025	FORD, JARROD MATTHEW	FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01368	08/28/2025	HOTELLA, CHRISTIAN W	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01369	08/28/2025	HOTELLA, SANDRA E	FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01370	08/28/2025	JACINTO, CODY L	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01371	08/28/2025	DAVIS, KRISTI LYNN	75 IN 65, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01372	08/28/2025	KNIGHT, CANDACE NICOLE	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01373	08/28/2025	BURLESON, BRUCE O. JR.	65 IN 55, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01374	08/28/2025	IVEY, BLAKE W.	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01375	08/28/2025	LOPEZ, VICTOR H	SPEEDING IN SCHOOL ZONE (1-10 OVER LIMIT)
TR-2025-01376	08/28/2025	MIZE, WILLIAM MASON	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01377	08/28/2025	HUDDLESON, LOGAN J	50 IN 40, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01378	08/28/2025	HUDDLESON, LOGAN J	FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH COMPULSORY INSURANCE LAW
TR-2025-01379	08/28/2025	MEDINA, JORGE E	FAILURE TO STAY IN SINGLE LANE OF TRAFFIC
TR-2025-01380	08/28/2025	BARRIENTES, ALEJANDRO	FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT

Number of Cases: 78